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9.—Electoral Districts, Voters on List and Votes Polled, Names and Addresses of 
Members of the House of Commons, as Elected at the Twenty-Second General 
Election, Aug. 19, 1953, and Revised to Dec, 31, 1953—continued. 

Province 
and 

Electoral District 

Popu
lation, 
Census 

1951 List 

Total 
Votes 
Polled 

Votes 
Polled 

by 
Mem

ber 

Name of Member P.O. Address 
Pa r ty 
Affili
ation 

Quebec— 
(75 members) 

Argenteuil - Deux -
Montagnes 

Beauce ;  
Beauharnois-
Salaberry 

Bellechasse.. . ;  
Berthier-Maski-
nonge-Delanaudiere 

Bona venture 
Brome-Missisquoi... 
Chambly-Rouville.. 
Champlain 

Chapleau 
Charlevoix 
Chateauguay-Hunt-
ingdon-Laprairie 

Chicoutimi 
Compton-Frontenac. 
Dorchester 
Drummond-
Arthabaska 

Gaspe 

Gatineau 
Hull 
Iles-de-la-Madeleine. 
Joliette - L'Assomp-
fcion - Montcalm 

Kamouraska 
Labelle 
Lac-Saint-Jean 

Lapointe 
Levis 
Longueuil 
Lotbiniere 
Matapedia-Matane.. 
Megantic 
Montmagny-L'IsIet. 
Nicolet-Yamaska... 
Pontiac-
Temiscamingue 

Portneuf 
Quebec East 

Quebec West 
Quebec South 
Quebec-
Montmorency 

Richelieu-Vercheres. 
Richmond-Wolfe 
Rimouski 
Roberval 
St. Hyacinthe-Bagot 
St. Jean-Iberville-

Napierville 
St. Maurice-
Lafleche 

Saguenay 
Shefford 
Sherbrooke 
Stanstead 
Temiscouata 

No. 

46,920 
54,662 

46,311 
31,076 

44,292 
41,121 
38,082 
34,522 
51,190 

53,951 
42,851 

44,343 
58,043 
42,428 
36,807 

77,479 
56,050 

42,467 
64,264 
9,999 

76,957 
34,521 
42,701 
36,022 

57,861 
41,279 
60,437 
36,419 
60,663 
56,873 
37,972 
44,248 

41,899 
44,351 
79,177 

54,726 
52,834 

72,659 
44,386 
52,830 
61,776 
45,984 
55,430 

49,459 

68,606 

42,057 
54,618 
56,711 
40,103 
56,383 

No. 

27,933 
27,519 

27,672 
16,287 

24,436 
20,463 
22,137 
21,068 
28,577 

30,284 
22,338 

24,468 
29,823 
21,648 
18,625 

40,610 
30,296 

23,500 
37,626 
4,903 

42,749 
18,292 
22,298 
17,785 

28,019 
24,095 
38,958 
18,590 
29,546 
29,239 
20,151 
24,357 

21,281 
24,959 
47,504 

31,222 
35.959 

39,793 
28,275 
28,114 
31,647 
21,142 
31,649 

27,829 

38,571 

23,938 
30,048 
34,613 
22,363 
27,194 

No. 

19,132 
22,955 

19,035 
12,077 

19,062 
15,843 
14,920 
15,013 
22,966 

21,279 
18,179 

18,295 
24,635 
17,255 
15,695 

29,430 
23,359 

16,538 
29,491 
4,300 

22,903 
11,951 
18,679 
15,549 

22,314 
19,474 
25,078 
16,088 
23,673 
22,588 
15,137 
19,383 

15,581 
18,332 
33,296 

23,259 
25,588 

30,625 
19,156 
20,564 
24,087 
17,385 

13,283 
13,016 

14,269 
7,124 

10,709 
9,177 
9,362 
9,824 
14,420 

10,495 
10,742 

11,104 
16,046 
10,365 
7,762 

15,870 
12,058 

10,759 
21,785 
2,337 

18,149 
6,065 
9,569 
8,697 

11,854 
13,897 
16,688 
9,047 
12,689 
13,951 
10,121 
9,483 

9,041 
12,701 
25,945 

8,464 
18,950 

18,029 
15,406 
13,006 
8,554 
8.646 

Acclamation 

18,508 

29,221 

15,679 
22,858 
24,211 
16,927 
18,708 

18,662 

7,815 
15,409 
15,827 
10,034 
10,675 

P . V A L O I S 

R . POULIN 

R . C A U C H O N 

L . - P . PlCAED 

J. LANGLOIS 
B. AHSENAULT 
J.-L. D E S U E B E S . . . . 
R . PlNARD . . .". 
I . RoCHEFORT 

D . GOURD 
A. MALTAIS 

J . BOTJCHEB 
P.-E. GAGNON 
J.-A. BLANCHETTE. . 
R. P E R R O N 

A. CLOUTTEB 
L. LANGLOIS 

J.-C. NADONI 
A. CARON 
C.-A. CANNON 

M. BRETON 
A. MASSE 
G. R O Y 
A. GAUTHTEB 

F . GlRARD 
M. BOUBGET 
A. VINCENT 
Hon. H. LAPOINTE. 
L. THIBADLT 
J. LAFONTAINE 
Hon. J. LESAGE.. . . 
M. BOISVEBT 

H. PBOUDFOOT 
P. GAUTHIEB 
Rt. Hon. L. S. ST, 

LAURENT* T.. 
J. W. D U F B E S N E . . . 
Hon .C . G . P O W E R . 

W. LA CROIX 
L. CARDIN 
E.-O. GINGRAS. . . . 
G. LEGARE 
G. VILLENEUVE 
J. FONTAINE 

Hon. A. COTE 

J.-A. RICHARD 

L. BBISSON 
M. BorviN 
M. GlNGUES 
L . - E . ROBERGE 
J . - F . POULIOT 

Lachute 
St. Martin de 

Beauce 
Valley field... 
Quebec 

St. Justin 
Bonaventure.. 
Sutton 
Montreal 
Cap de la 
Madeleine 

Amos 
Sillery 

Laprairie 
Bagotville 
Chart iervil le. . 
Sillery 

Drummondville 
Ste. Anne des 
Monts 

Maniwaki 
Hull 
Quebec 

Joliette 
Quebec 
Mont Laurier . . . 
St." Joseph 
d'Alma 

Jonquiere 
Lauzon 
Montreal 
Ottawa, Ont 
Matane 
Thetford Mines. 
Ottawa, Ont 
Quebec 

Fort Coulonge.. 
Deschambault. . 

Ottawa, Ont 
Quebec 
Quebec 

Quebec 
Sorel 
Marbleton 
Rimouski 
Mistassini 
St. Hyacinthe . . 

Ottawa, Ont 

Shawinigan 
Falls 

Quebec 
Granby 
Sherbrooke 
Rock Island 
Riviere du 
Loup 

Lib. 

Ind. 
Lib. 
Lib. 

Lib. 
Lib. 
Lib. 
Lib. 

Lib. 
Lib. 
Lib. 

Lib. 
Ind. 
Lib. 
P . C 

Lib. 

Lib. 
Lib. 
Lib. 
Lib. 

Lib. 
Lib. 
Lib. 

Lib. 
Ind. 
Lib. 
Lib. 
Lib. 
Lib. 
Lib. 
Lib. 
Lib. 

Lib. 
Lib. 

Lib. 
P .C. 
Lib. 

Lib. 
Lib. 
Lib. 
Lib. 
Lib. 
Lib. 

Lib. 

Lib. 
Lib. 
Lib. 
Lib. 
Lib. 

' Died Dec. 16, 1953. 


